Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

RMP23-002824
RMP23-002825

RMP23-002826

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4700 BARKER AVE
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2701
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR
2615 ROHLWING RD
2615 ROHLWING RD
2615 ROHLWING RD
4400 BLK SHADY CT
4825 KIMBALL HILL DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

EUCLID/RT53

2902 LARK CT

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4714 ARBOR DR

2310 EASTMAN ST
1151 ROHLWING RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2703 WILKE RD

3876 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2713 WILKE RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PARKING COMPLAINT
LOCK OUT

STOLEN AUTO
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CODE 2

RECKLESS DRIVING

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4:43:40 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/9/2023

12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/9/2023

RMP23-002827

RMP23-002828

RMP23-002829

4681 KENILWORTH DR
3400 WELLINGTON CT

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

E NORTHWEST HWY /
RTS3

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3404 ORIOLE LN
2302 ALGONQUIN RD
2645 SMITH ST

3103 STARLING LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

HICKS RD / WILMETTE
AVE

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4722 ARBOR DR
3731 WREN LN

1500 HICKS RD

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4:43:40 PM



