



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/9/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		2400 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 2701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		2615 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		2615 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/9/2023		2615 ROHLWING RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
12/9/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	LOCK OUT	
12/9/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STOLEN AUTO	
12/9/2023		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/9/2023		EUCLID/RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/9/2023		2902 LARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023	RMP23-002824	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2023	RMP23-002825	2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/9/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/9/2023	RMP23-002826	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2023		2703 WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/9/2023		3876 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2023		2713 WILKE RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/9/2023		4681 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		E NORTHWEST HWY / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/9/2023	RMP23-002827	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		3404 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		2645 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		3103 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
12/9/2023	RMP23-002828	HICKS RD / WILMETTE AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/9/2023	RMP23-002829	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2023		3731 WREN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/9/2023		1500 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT